TITLE : TVU FB02 01 AD0 Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000036140
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 1 of 5
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

protection, latchup protection, etc. The ESD protection of TVS arrays meets the immunity
standard of IEC 61000-4-2, level 4 (±15kV air, ±8kV contact discharge).
2.  Explanation of Part Number
TV U FB02 01 AD0
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Type：TV=TVS Diode
(2) Capacitance Code：U= Ultra Low Capacitance
(3) Package Size Code
(4) Channel Code：01=1 Channels
(5) Specialized Specification Code
3. . Circuit Diagram /Pin Configuration
                 Pin configurations
21
TITLE : TVU FB02 01 AD0 Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000036140
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 5
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. . Specifications
4.1.  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
4.2.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VRWM
(V)
IR(uA)
@
VRWM
VBR
(V)
@ IT
IT
C
(pF)
VC (V)
 @
IPP=1A
VF (V)
@
IF=10mA
Parameter
Max. Max. Min. mA Typ. Max. Max. Typ.
Value 5 1.0 6.2 1.0 0.5 0.9 8.0 0.7
4.3. TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Peak pulse power (tp=8/20us) Ppk 120 W
Maximum peak pulse current (tp=8/20us) Ipp 5 A
ESD Per IEC61000-4-2 (Air) +/-15 KV
ESD Per IEC61000-4-2 (Contact)
Vpp
+/-10 KV
Maximum lead temperature for soldering
during 10s
TL 260 oC
Storage temperature range Tstg
-55 to
+150
oC
Operating temperature range Top
-55 to
+150
oC
TITLE : TVU FB02 01 AD0 Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000036140
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 3 of 5
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5. . LAND LAYOUT
AREA OF SOLDERING TIN